

PS&E JOB NO: 00B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005828 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3749

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 20
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 00B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I BASIN PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
 PO BOX 99 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071624
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			24,803.40	36,700.00	39,750.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				
			5,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	
SURFACING						
3	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	3.7200	km	1,300.0000	1,600.0000	1,500.0000	
			4,836.00	5,952.00	5,580.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
4	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				
			3,860.00	3,860.00	3,860.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	700.0000	m2	3.0000	7.5000	6.0000	
			2,100.00	5,250.00	4,200.00	
6	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3.					
	3860.0000	t	40.0000	48.0000	47.8500	
			154,400.00	185,280.00	184,701.00	
7	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				
			4,632.00	4,632.00	4,632.00	
8	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				
			1,920.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	
9	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH					
	29.0000	EACH	160.0000	425.0000	50.0000	
			4,640.00	12,325.00	1,450.00	
TRAFFIC						
10	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB					
	75.0000	m	38.0000	31.3500	65.0000	
			2,850.00	2,351.25	4,875.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005828 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3749
 HWY : SR 20
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 00B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., BASIN PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
 PO BOX 99 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071624
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
11	EXTRUDED CURB 244.9000	m	15.0000 3,673.50	13.2000 3,232.68	16.0000 3,918.40
12	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE : 19.0000	m	45.0000 855.00	63.9000 1,214.10	75.0000 1,425.00
13	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 81.0000	m	10.0000 810.00	31.1500 2,523.15	37.0000 2,997.00
14	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00
16	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 40.0000	HR	35.0000 1,400.00	42.0000 1,680.00	25.0000 1,000.00
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 131.0000	EACH	25.0000 3,275.00	22.0000 2,882.00	24.0000 3,144.00
18	PAINT STRIPE 9927.0000	m	0.3000 2,978.10	0.2000 1,985.40	0.3000 2,978.10
19	PAINTED PARKING STRIPE 420.0000	m	0.5000 210.00	0.8500 357.00	1.4000 588.00
20	DURABLE STRIPE 435.0000	m	5.0000 2,175.00	4.5000 1,957.50	5.0000 2,175.00
21	DURABLE GORE STRIPE 77.2000	m	9.0000 694.80	7.5000 579.00	12.5000 965.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005828 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3749
 HWY : SR 20
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 00B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I BASIN PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
 PO BOX 99 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071624
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	DURABLE CROSSWALK STRIPE 54.0000	m2	50.0000 2,700.00	35.5000 1,917.00	50.0000 2,700.00
23	DURABLE STOP BAR 41.9000	m	23.0000 963.70	16.5000 691.35	25.0000 1,047.50
24	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	80.0000 560.00	75.0000 525.00	110.0000 770.00
25	DURABLE TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	80.0000 640.00	20.0000 160.00	50.0000 400.00
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3100.0000	m	0.3000 930.00	0.3000 930.00	0.3000 930.00
27	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00
28	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 580.0000	HR	6.0000 3,480.00	5.0000 2,900.00	2.0000 1,160.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1500.0000	HR	30.0000 45,000.00	29.0000 43,500.00	30.2500 45,375.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 25.0000	DAY	60.0000 1,500.00	30.0000 750.00	45.0000 1,125.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000	HR	35.0000 10,500.00	32.0000 9,600.00	32.0000 9,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005828 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3749

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 20
 TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 00B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO.,] BASIN PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
 PO BOX 99 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071624
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	19.5300	m2	180.0000 3,515.40	110.0000 2,148.30	70.0000 1,367.10
OTHER ITEMS					
34	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	16.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,200.00	160.0000 2,560.00	250.0000 4,000.00
35	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,000.00	280.0000 2,800.00	250.0000 2,500.00
36	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	31.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,650.00	130.0000 4,030.00	250.0000 7,750.00
37	ADJUST INLET				
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	140.0000 560.00	250.0000 1,000.00
38	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	14.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,800.00	100.0000 1,400.00	115.0000 1,610.00
39	FORCE ACCOUNT - RISER CAP				
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.	1.00	1.00	1.00
42	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC	-7.00	-7.00	-7.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/03/2000
TIME: 15:39

PS&E JOB NO: 00B006 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005828 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3749
HWY : SR 20
TITLE : SR 20
 WINTHROP VICINITY
 00B006
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2000
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I BASIN PAVING CO.
3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 320 RIVERVIEW RD S
PO BOX 99 98802-5300
WENATCHEE WA 988070095 WENATCHEE WA 988071624
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
43	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$334,845.90</u>	<u>\$371,946.73</u>	<u>\$374,287.10</u>